## 502245266 02/27/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEW JERSEY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	01/25/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEUROTRAX CORPORATION
Street Address:	P.O.B. 226
City:	MODIIN
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	71711

Name:	LAW OFFICE OF JOHN A. FIALCOWITZ, LLC
Street Address:	89 Headquarters Plaza North
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07960

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7347818
Patent Number:	7294107
Patent Number:	6820037

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9739931857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-813-7227

Email: john@fialcowitzlaw.com
Correspondent Name: John A Fialcowitz

Address Line 1: 89 Headquarters Plaza North

Address Line 2: Suite 1216

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029884 FRAME: 0176

OP \$120.00 7347818

502245266

Address Line 4: Morristown, NE	Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Fialcowitz	
Total Attachments: 2 source=SECURITY RELEASE#page1.tif source=SECURITY RELEASE#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 029884 FRAME: 0177

# RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN NEUROTRAX CORPORATION

New Jersey Economic Development Authority ('Secured Party'), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Neurotrax Corporation in the patent works set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by Neurotrax Corporation in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 2010, in Reel/Frame 024397/0587.

Dated: January 25, 2013

New Jersey Economic Development Authority

Daniel T. Weick, Director-Finance & Bond Management

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

### STATE OF NEW JERSEY, COUNTY OF MERCER SS:

I CERTIFY that on January 25, 2013

DANIEL T. WEICK personally came before me and stated to my satisfaction that this person (or if more than one, each person):

- (a) was the maker of the attached instrument;
- (b) was authorized to and did execute this instrument as Director-Finance & Bond Management of New Jersey Economic Development Authority the entity named in this instrument; and,
- (c) executed this instrument as the act of the entity named in this instrument.

Jane Burns, Legal Specialist/ Notary

January 25, 2013

Stree Burns (Actiony Public, New Jersey My Commission Espires 9-25-14

PATENT REEL: 029884 FRAME: 0178

## **SCHEDULE 1**

to

# PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

# PART A: PATENTS

Patent No. 7,347,818 Standardized medical cognitive assessment tool

Patent No. 7,294,107 Standardized medical cognitive assessment tool

Patent No. 6,820,037 Virtual neuro-psychological testing protocol

PATENT

REEL: 029884 FRAME: 0179

**RECORDED: 02/27/2013**